

È

ITEM NOS.41+70

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3596/2014  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2013 in FA No.52/2012 of The  
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CELLULARS OPERATORS ASSO.OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIVEDITA SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 4384-4387 of 2014  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyamathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Sashwat Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Dhir, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Tayal Chadha, Adv.  
Mr. Daanish Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Tag with SLP ) Nos. 4384-4387/2014  
In the meantime, the impugned order dated 04.10.2013 passed  
by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi  
shall remain stayed.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER