

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 23.08.2016  
COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 20

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2725 OF 2014**

(arising out of Special Leave Petition(C) No. 3596 of 2014)  
with

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2787-90 OF 2014**

(arising out of Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 4384-87 of 2014)

Cellular Operators Association of India & Anr. Etc. ...Appellants  
Versus

Ms. Nivedita Sharma & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Leave granted.**

**Tag with SLP(c) Nos. 4384-4387/2014**

**In the meantime, the impugned order dated 04.10.2013 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi shall remain stayed."**

It is submitted that notice of lodgment of petition of appeal was issued on 19.03.2014 to all the three respondents in the CA No. 2725 of 2014 and to all the four respondents in Appeal Nos. 2787, 2788 and 2789 and five respondents in Appeal No. 2790 of 2014. Updated Service report for the respondents in the appeals above mentioned is as follows:

Civil Appeal No.	No. of Respondents	Service complete but no one has entered appearance	Respondent nos. which are duly represented	Unserved Cover received with Remarks "Left"	Duly signed A.D. Card awaited
2725 of 2014	3	-	-	1,3	2
2787 of 2014	4	-	-	2	1,3,4
2788 of 2014	4	-	-	2	1,3,4
2789 of 2014	4	-	-	2	1,3,4
2790 of 2014	5	-	-	2	1,3,4,5

Service of notice is incomplete on all the appeals.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Id. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR