

6 ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2725/2014

CELLULARS OPERATORS ASSO.OF INDIA & ANR.  
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

NIVEDITA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2787-2790/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nabila Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Lvqman Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellants is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal No. 2725/2014, respondent Nos. 1,3 and 4 in Civil Appeal Nos. 2787-2789/2014 and respondent Nos. 1,3,4 and 5 in Civil Appeal No. 2790/2014 within two weeks.

Ld. counsel for the appellants has failed to furnish fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in Civil Appeal No. 2725/2014 and Respondent No. 2 in Civil Appeal Nos. 2787-2790/2014. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

ss