

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2725 OF 2014

CELLULARS OPERATORS ASSOCIATION
OF INDIA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NIVEDITA SHARMA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to file fresh address of respondent nos. 1 and 3, failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed qua the above said respondents without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 28, 2017

CHAMBER MATTER
No. 28

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2725/2014

CELLULARS OPERATORS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIVEDITA SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2787-2790/2014

Date : 28-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.
Mr. Varun Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 2725/2014

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to file fresh addresses of respondent nos. 1 and 3, failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed qua the above said respondents without further reference to the Court.

Civil Appeal Nos. 2787-2790/2014

Let notice be issued at the fresh address of respondent No. 2.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER