

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2725/2014

CELLULARS OPERATORS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA &amp; ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIVEDITA SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2787-2790/2014 (XVII)

Date : 07-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Varun Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 2725/2014

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have been served, but no one has entered appearance.

As per office report, respondent No. 2 has "left India". Though, from perusal of the record, it is evident that respondent No. 2 is the ICICI Bank Ltd. It appears that the office report in respect of respondent No. 2 is not correct. Service is not yet complete on respondent No. 2. Hence, fresh steps be taken by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners for service of respondent No. 2 within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued.

C.A. Nos. 2787-2790/2014

Respondent No. 3 in all the matters has been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 4 in all the matters.

As per office report, respondent No. 5 in C.A. No.2790/2014 has left India. Though, from perusal of the record, it is evident that respondent No. 5 is Telecom Regulatory Authority of India. It appears that the office report in respect of respondent No. 5 is not correct. Service is not yet complete on respondent No. 5. Hence, fresh steps be taken by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners for service of respondent No. 5 within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued.

List again on 12<sup>th</sup> of February, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
07.12.2017

vkt