

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2725/2014

CELLULARS OPERATORS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIVEDITA SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2787-2790/2014 (XVII)

Date : 01-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Surbhi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr Rohit Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr Aditya Giri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sumedha Sindhu, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Ms Suruchi Mittal, Adv.
Mr Prasunna Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR
Ms Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 2725/2014Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks time as
last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.C.A. No. 2787-2790/2014Common respondent no. 1 and respondent no.5 in
C.A.No.2790/2014 are granted four weeks time as last
opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.13

Service is complete on common respondent nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
01.08.2018

hj